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Re: PB# 36-21 / Bay Pointe Club LLC. - Phase IV - Mod to Special
Permit and Site Plan Review

Good afternoon. The plans will not change the sewer flow approved!
I do not see a need to attend the meeting.
If any questions do arise please feel free to contact me for clarification.
Thank you.

Guy Campinha Sr.
Director WPCF
Wareham, Ma 02571
508-295-6144 EXT 4001 
cell# 508-958-4290

Guy Campinha
Tue 11/2/2021 3:08 PM

To:Sonia Raposo <sraposo@wareham.ma.us>; BOS <bos@wareham.ma.us>; Walter Correia Jr <walter_correia@warehampolice.com>;
Fire Prevention <fireprevention@warehamfiredistrict.org>; snigerr.onsetfd@gmail.com <snigerr.onsetfd@gmail.com>; David
Riquinha <DRiquinha@wareham.ma.us>; David Pichette <dpichette@wareham.ma.us>; David Menard
<dmenard@wareham.ma.us>; David Evans <devans@wareham.ma.us>; David Candeias <superintendent@onsetwater.com>;
Patrick MacDonald <pmacdonald@wareham.ma.us>; Charles Rowley <crsr63@verizon.net>;

Cc:Kenneth Buckland <kbuckland@wareham.ma.us>; Aaron Shaheen <AShaheen@wareham.ma.us>; Michael A Baptiste Sr
<shellyandmike@yahoo.com>; Michael King <mking1568@gmail.com>; Richard Swenson <swensr@gmail.com>; Sam Corbitt
<scorbitt10@gmail.com>; Carl Schulz <carlschulz@protonmail.com>;


